Commission
européenne

CONSUMERS

| RASFF Window

TRACES ¥

— Help -

Show search

criteria

6 NOTIFICATIONS

Ref.

20242271

20242251

20242194

2024.2193

20242184

20242084

Category

Bivalve
molluscs
and

products...

Bivalve
molluscs
and
products

Cereals
and
bakery
products

WMilk and
milk
products

Bivalve
molluscs
and

products...

Poultry
meat and

poultry
meat.

Back to top

RASFF Window

Version 3.0.0

Type

food

food

food

food

food

food

Subject

MNorovirus in oysters from France

MNorovirus in chilled oysters from France

Foreign body in pastries

Detection of listeria monocytogenes in
cheeses

MNorovirus in ostriche provenienti dalla
Francia/Norovirus in oysters from
France

Absence of EC mark on the packaging
of chicken skewers (kebab) from
Romania

Date

22 MAR
2024

22 MAR
2024

21 MAR
2024

21 MAR
2024

21 MAR
2024

19 MAR
2024

Origin

Notifying

Belgium

I I France

I I France

I I Italy

I I Italy

Items per page:

Class.

information
notification
for
attention

information
notification
for
attention

alert
notification

alert
notification

information
notification
for
attention

information
notification
for follow-
up

25 V‘

Decision

potentially
serious

potentially
serious

potentially
serious

serious

potentially
serious

not
Serious

1-60f6

Details >>

Details >>

Details >>

Details >>

@

dk
@

Details >>

Details >>

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF nofifications classified as alert, information nofification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the
protection of commercial information, the frade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in
the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires
grealer transparency, the Commission takes the appropriaie action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications conceming products manufactured in, disiributed fo or
dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is menfioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take
any responsibility for the accuracy of the information in the RASFF portal online database. The information is published as it has been received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that
further information received from a contact point regarding an already published nofification leads to modification or withdrawal of the nofification, the Commissicn shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall
withdraw the nofification concerned.

Cookies paolicy

&



