



SEARCH

CONSUMERS

TRACES ▼

Show search criteria

6 NOTIFICATIONS 🗟 📴





Ref. ↓ ↑	Category ↓ ↑	Type ↓ ↑	Subject	Date ↓ ↑	Origin	Notifying ↓ ↑	Class. ↓ ↑	Decision ↓ ↑		
2024.2271	Bivalve molluscs and products	food	Norovirus in oysters from France	22 MAR 2024	U	Belgium	information notification for attention	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.2251	Bivalve molluscs and products	food	Norovirus in chilled oysters from France	22 MAR 2024	U	Belgium	information notification for attention	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.2194	Cereals and bakery products	food	Foreign body in pastries	21 MAR 2024	U	France	alert notification	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.2193	Milk and milk products	food	Detection of listeria monocytogenes in cheeses	21 MAR 2024	Ш	France	alert notification	serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.2184	Bivalve molluscs and products	food	Norovirus in ostriche provenienti dalla Francia/Norovirus in oysters from France	21 MAR 2024	u	Italy	information notification for attention	potentially serious	<u>Details >></u>	
2024.2084	Poultry meat and poultry meat	food	Absence of EC mark on the packaging of chicken skewers (kebab) from Romania	19 MAR 2024	U	Italy	information notification for follow- up	not serious	<u>Details >></u>	
						Items per page:	25 ▼	1 – 6 of 6	< >	

Back to top

RASFF Window

Version 3.0.0

The Commission publishes a searchable online database of RASFF notifications classified as alert, information notification or border rejection as part of its RASFF Portal. As it is necessary to strike the balance between openness and the protection of commercial information, the trade names and the identity of individual companies are not published. This is not detrimental to consumer protection, as a RASFF notification implies that all required measures have been or are in the process of being taken. The public must be aware that the Commission is not in a position to release more information other than that published here. However, in exceptional circumstances where the protection of human health requires greater transparency, the Commission takes the appropriate action through its usual communication channels. The Commission informs the authorities of third countries of notifications concerning products manufactured in, distributed to or dispatched from these countries. However, the fact that a country is mentioned as the origin of a product does not necessarily imply that the identified hazard(s) originated in the country concerned. The Commission cannot and does not take any responsibility for the accuracy of the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from the official contact points in the Member States/EEA-EFTA countries. In the event that further information received from a contact point regarding an already published notification leads to modification or withdrawal of the notification, the Commission shall correct the information in its RASFF portal database at once or shall withdraw the polification concerned. withdraw the notification concerned.

Cookies policy



